HE5
KEY BENEFITS
•	 High energy, very high capacitance design
•	 All tantalum, hermetically sealed case
•	 Utilizes Vishay’s proven SuperTan® technology
•	 Terminations: radial leaded
APPLICATIONS
•	 Avionics

Available
Available
ORDERING INFORMATION
HE5 C 543 K 025 B Z S S
TYPE CASE
CODE
CAPACITANCE CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
DC VOLTAGE
RATING AT +85 °C
TERMINATION RELIABILITY
LEVEL
TEMPERATURE ESR
See
Ratings
and Case
Codes
table
This is
expressed in
microfarads.
The first two
digits are
the significant
figures. The
third is the
number of
zeros to follow.
K = 10 % (1)
M = 20 %
This is expressed
in V. To complete
the three-digit
block, zeros
precede the
voltage rating.
A decimal point
is indicated by
an “R”
(6R3 = 6.3 V)
A = 100 % tin
(RoHS-compliant)
B = tin / lead
C = 100 % tin
(RoHS-compliant)
with mounting
lugs
D = tin / lead with
mounting lugs
Z = non-ER S = standard
(-55 °C to
+85 °C)
S =
standard
HE5

Available
Available
ORDERING INFORMATION
HE5 C 543 K 025 B Z S S
TYPE CASE
CODE
CAPACITANCE CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
DC VOLTAGE
RATING AT +85 °C
TERMINATION RELIABILITY
LEVEL
TEMPERATURE ESR
See
Ratings
and Case
Codes
table
This is
expressed in
microfarads.
The first two
digits are
the significant
figures. The
third is the
number of
zeros to follow.
K = 10 % (1)
M = 20 %
This is expressed
in V. To complete
the three-digit
block, zeros
precede the
voltage rating.
A decimal point
is indicated by
an “R”
(6R3 = 6.3 V)
A = 100 % tin
(RoHS-compliant)
B = tin / lead
C = 100 % tin
(RoHS-compliant)
with mounting
lugs
D = tin / lead with
mounting lugs
Z = non-ER S = standard
(-55 °C to
+85 °C)
S =
standard
HE5
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 14-Nov-17 2 Document Number: 42104
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
DIMENSIONS in inches [millimeters]
CASE CODE D HEIGHT L2
(MIN.)
L1
(MIN.) T
WEIGHT
(g)
(TYPICAL)
A 1.400 ± 0.005
[35.56 ± 0.127]
0.350 ± 0.015
[8.89 ± 0.381]
0.500

[12.70]
0.40 ± 0.015
[10.2 ± 0.38] 95.0
STANDARD RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
(μF)
CASE
CODE PART NUMBER
MAX. ESR
AT +25 °C, 1 kHz
()
MAX. DCL
AT +25 °C
(μA)
25 VDC AT +85 °C; 15 VDC AT +125 °C
18 000 A HE5A183(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.050 150
24 000 A HE5A243(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.060 150
36 000 B HE5B363(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.045 200
48 000 B HE5B483(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.045 200
54 000 C HE5C543(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.035 300
72 000 C HE5C723(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.035 350
50 VDC AT +85 °C; 30 VDC AT +125 °C
8000 A HE5A802(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.075 170
16 000 B HE5B163(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.045 270
24 000 C HE5C243(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.035 400
63 VDC AT +85 °C; 40 VDC AT +125 °C
4000 A HE5A402(1)063(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.100 170
8000 B HE5B802(1)063(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.055 270
12 000 C HE5C123(1)063(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.035 400
80 VDC AT +85 °C; 50 VDC AT +125 °C
3000 A HE5A302(1)080(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.100 200
6000 B HE5B602(1)080(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.065 350
9000 C HE5C902(1)080(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.040 500
100 VDC AT +85 °C; 65 VDC AT +125 °C
1900 A HE5A192(1)100(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.085 200
3800 B HE5B382(1)100(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.065 350
5700 C HE5C572(1)100(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.050 500
125 VDC AT +85 °C; 85 VDC AT +125 °C
1100 A HE5A112(1)125(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.100 200
2200 B HE5B222(1)125(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.085 350
3300 C HE5C332(1)125(2)(3)(4)(5) 0.075 500
Note
• Part number definitions:
(1) Standard capacitance tolerance is 20 % or “M“. Contact marketing for availability of 10 % or “K“
(2) Standard termination is “B” (tin / lead) or “D” (tin / lead with mounting lugs). RoHS-compliant is “A” (100 % tin) or “C” (100 % tin with